
EUROPEAN CUP BANSKO 2026 - SNOWBOARD 21.01.2026

RANK BIB FISCODE NAME NAT YEAR CLUB TIME1 TIME2
Quali-
Time

RPoin
ts

EC 
Points

F I N A L

1 23 9090159 GEORGIEV Kristian BUL 2004 Ulen 0:39.97 0:41.73 1:21.70 1 -

2 34 9290395 LANTSCHNER Fabian ITA 2002 C.S. CARABINIERI 
SEZ. SCI

0:41.30 0:42.24 1:23.54 2 -

Small Final

3 26 9090161 GERGYOVSKI Petar BUL 2005 Ulen 0:40.45 0:41.23 1:21.68 1 -

4 33 9150168 POCINEK Adam CZE 1999  0:41.54 0:44.13 1:25.67 2 -

1/4 Final

5 29 9300856 SHINOHARA Ryusuke JPN 2001 Hokkaido 
Higashikawa-town

0:40.22 0:41.17 1:21.39 2 -

6 41 9320197 MA Junho KOR 2002  0:42.25 0:41.69 1:23.94 2 -

7 32 9290497 HALLER Manuel ITA 2006 GRUPPO SPORTIVO 
FIAMME ORO

0:41.10 0:42.87 1:23.97 2 -

8 39 9430154 LUBONSKI Jakub POL 2001 MKS Rabka-Zdroj 0:43.27 0:42.94 1:26.21 2 -

1/8 Final

9 21 9290463 SANTUARI Mike ITA 2005 C.S. CARABINIERI 
SEZ. SCI

0:41.11 0:42.47 1:23.58 2 -

10 27 9050324 GRAVOGL Joachim AUT 2007 Club Union 
Trendsport Weichbe

0:42.47 0:42.70 1:25.17 2 -

11 22 9050318 HAMMERSCHMIDT Lion AUT 2006 Lipizzaner Team 
Koeflach

0:41.54 0:44.31 1:25.85 2 -

12 20 9690174 KABALIUK Mykhailo UKR 2005 Bukovel Snowboard 
School

0:42.49 0:43.56 1:26.05 2 -

13 24 9320222 PARK Jisung KOR 2005  0:43.97 0:42.38 1:26.35 2 -

14 35 9430012 GASIENICA-DANIEL Andrzej POL 1987 AZS Zakopane 0:43.68 0:42.71 1:26.39 2 -

15 18 9690180 POPADYCH Oleksandr UKR 2006 Bukovel Snowboard 
School

0:42.45 0:44.06 1:26.51 2 -

16 37 9120181 ZHANG Xinze CHN 2009 Hubei 0:43.40 0:43.24 1:26.64 2 -

Jury: Course Data:

Technichal Delegate

Chief of race

Chief of Competion

BAETSCHI Peter SUI

GICHEV Viktor BUL
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Name of Course

Finish

Start

Vertical Drop

Nummer of Gates

Homologation

Quali Time

Weather

Final Time
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Temp-Finish

Temp-StartDAWIDEK Pavel

POL

TRAYKOVA Vasilena BUL

SAVCHOV Konstantin BUL

Tomba

1760 m

1610 m

150 m

by Jury

23

08:45

11:45

Sunny

Hard packed

23

EC Advisor HORM Roland FIS

Number of nations : 11 Total participants : 35
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Qualification 2nd run

17 17 9320237 PARK Jaemin KOR 2006  0:43.32 0:43.57 1:26.89 -

18 28 9300973 YOGO Ryusho JPN 2001 Kantou Snowboard 
Club

0:41.79 0:45.37 1:27.16 -

19 43 9690121 KHARUK Mykhailo UKR 1999 Bukovel Snowboard 
School

0:43.40 0:43.83 1:27.23 -

20 31 9200208 RIEL Benedikt GER 2005 SK Ramsau 0:43.68 0:43.74 1:27.42 -

21 45 9090065 GANICHEV Dimitar BUL 1994 Amer sports 0:43.73 0:44.27 1:28.00 -

22 25 9690132 HACHAK Stanislav UKR 1993 Bukovel Snowboard 
School

0:43.72 0:45.11 1:28.83 -

23 30 9690140 KABALIUK Andrii UKR 2001 Bukovel Snowboard 
School

0:43.96 0:45.63 1:29.59 -

24 40 9090201 GEORGOV Aleksandar BUL 2010 Amer sports 0:44.04 0:46.52 1:30.56 -

25 46 9090090 GYOSHARKOV Petar BUL 1996 NSA 0:45.40 0:47.32 1:32.72 -

26 42 9090177 PEPELANOV Stoyan BUL 2007 Amer sports 0:46.28 0:51.87 1:38.15 -

27 47 9090193 CHOLAKOV Nikola BUL 2009 Amer sports 0:48.21 0:52.22 1:40.43 -

28 48 1094943 KRACHNIAK Mihail BUL 1974 Moten 0:50.66 0:55.06 1:45.72 -

29 44 9190630 ABADIE William FRA 1973 CLUB DES SPORTS 
MEGEVE

0:53.40 0:53.46 1:46.86 -

30 49 1094937 VANGELOV Stanislav BUL 1983 Amer sports 0:52.65 0:54.24 1:46.89 -

31 50 9090185 DRENCHEV Martin BUL 2008 Amer sports 0:50.75 0:57.08 1:47.83 -

32 38 9690189 PAVLIUK Vasyl UKR 2008 Bukovel Snowboard 
School

0:48.25 DSQ DSQ -

Disqualification 

STNR FISCODE FNAME NAT YEAR CLUB RUN 1 RUN 2 Bracket

51 9090204 SIVKOV Kostadin BUL 2010 Amer sports DNF

36 9690191 MARCHUK Arsenii UKR 2009  DNF

Qualification
33 19 9200203 VOJTASEK Samuel GER 2004 SC Schellenberg 0:56.68 Q

u
-
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